LECTOR/EXTRAORDINARY MINISTER SCHEDULE
* * OCTOBER 2025 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER

Saturday, Oct. 4 ............ 5:00 PM............ Randy Leiker ......ccccocveeennnee. Becky Scheck, Jane Wagner, Carol Pfeifer,
Keith Billinger, Peggy Fitzpatrick

Sunday, Oct. 5............ 10:00 AM............ Karen Nowak ................ Marla Robben, Kaylee Robben, Yvonne Braun,

Michelle Geist, Leroy Schmidtberger

Saturday, Oct. 11.......... 5:00 PM............ Kathy Kuhn ..., Deb Geschwentner, Tony Geschwenter,
Jane Wagner, Diane Gross, Anne Weber
Sunday, Oct. 12.......... 10:00 AM............ LeeAnn Schmidtberger........................ Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt,

Connie Braun, Andrea Schmidtberger, Connie Windholz
JUBILEE CHOIR SINGS

Saturday, Oct. 18........... 5:00 PM............ Becky Scheck ......ccovvvveeeeiiiiiiineen, Carol Pfeifer, Jerry Schmidtberger,
Jody Dinkel, Randy Leiker, Keith Billinger
Sunday, Oct. 19.......... 10:00 AM............ Karen Nowak ........cc...... Teresa Shepherd, Anne Dinkel, Connie Braun,

Marla Robben, Bertha A Brungardt

Saturday, Oct. 25........... 5:00 PM............ Teresa Shepherd.......cccccvveeeennnennn. Jerry Schmidtberger, Becky Scheck,
Diane Gross, Kathy Kuhn, Peggy Fitzpatrick
Sunday, Oct. 26.......... 10:00 AM............ Allen AMrein......eevveeeeeeveeveeeennn. Andrea Schmidtberger, Marla Robben,

Kaylee Robben, Sandy McAlonan, Connie Windholz
ADULT CHOIR SINGS

* * NOVEMBER 2025 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER

Saturday, Nov. 1........... 5:00 PM............ Diane GroSsS ....eeeeeceveeeeecieeeeeieee e Kathy Kuhn, Jerry Schmidtberger,
Peggy Fitzpatrick, Jane Wagner, Keith Billinger

Sunday, Nov. 2........... 10:00 AM............ Shanna Dinkel........ccccevvveeeeeeennnn, Bertha A. Brungardt, Connie Braun,

Connie Windholz, Yvonne Braun, Jacquelyn Stoffel

Saturday, Nov. 8 ........... 5:00 PM............ Randy LeIKEr, .uueiveciiieeeieeeeceee e Jane Wagner, Jody Dinkel,
Tom Tholen, Anne Weber, Tammy Lichter
Sunday, Nov. 9........... 10:00 AM............ LeeAnn Schmidtberger.........cccocveeeee... Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt,

Michele Geist, Andrea Schmidtberger, Yvonne Braun
JUBILEE CHOIR SINGS

Saturday, Nov. 15 ......... 5:00 PM............ Marilyn Braun.........cccccee.... Diane Gross, Jane Wagner, Becky Scheck,
Deb Geschwentner, Tony Geschwenter
Sunday, Nov. 16......... 10:00 AM............ Allen Amrein.......cccceeeeeeeeenns Connie Braun, Anne Dinkel, Yvonne Braun,

Marla Robben, Sandy McAlonan

Saturday, Nov. 22 ......... 5:00 PM............ Tammy Lichter.....ccooveeeciieeiiieecceee e, Keith Billinger, Carol Pfeifer,
Peggy Fitzpatrick, Kathy Kuhn, Teresa Shepherd
Sunday, Nov. 23......... 10:00 AM............ LeeAnn Schmidtberger....................... Michele Geist, Connie Windholz,

Karen Nowak, Anne Dinkel, Andrea Schmidtberger
ADULT CHOIR SINGS

THANKSGIVING DAY
Thursday, Nov. 27......... 9:00 AM............ Adult Choir Sings
Volunteers please check in the sacristy before Mass if you will be present. Thank you



Saturday, Nov. 29 ......... 5:00 PM............ Nicole Hunter ......ccoeeeveeveernnnnee. Diane Gross, Jody Dinkel, Randy Leiker,
Jerry Schmidtberger, Becky Scheck

Sunday, Nov. 30......... 10:00 AM............ Karen Nowak................. Andrea Schmidtberger, Leroy Schmidtberger,
Teresa Shepherd, Anne Dinkel, Yvonne Braun

* * DECEMBER 2025 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER

Saturday, Dec. 6............ 5:00 PM............ Marilyn Braun........cccceeeeeveiennns Jerry Schmidtberger, Peggy Fitzpatrick,
Jane Wagner, Keith Billinger, Carol Pfeifer

Sunday, Dec. 7 ........... 10:00 AM............ Shanna Dinkel.......cccccccevvniiinnnnn. Bertha A. Brungardt, Connie Braun,

Leroy Schmidtberger, Andrea Schmditberger, Yvonne Braun
JUBILEE CHOIR SINGS

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION (Holy Day of Obligation — Tentative Mass Times; please consult parish bulletin)

Monday, Dec. 8............. 6:45 AM............ YVONNE Braun ...cceeeeviiiiiiieeeiiinniiieeeee e Kathy Kuhn, Jane Wagner,
Leroy Schmidtberger, Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt
Monday Dec. 8.............. 7:00 PM............ Tammy Lichter................. Diane Gross, Anne Weber, Connie Windholz,

Teresa Shepherd, Becky Scheck

Saturday, Dec. 13.......... 5:00 PM............ Nicole Hunter .....ccoceeeeeeeeeeeeennne. Kathy Kuhn, Jody Dinkel, Anne Weber,
Diane Gross, Jerry Schmidtberger
Sunday, Dec. 14 ......... 10:00 AM............ LeeAnn Schmidtberger.......cccccceeeennn. Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt,

Michelle Geist, Kaylee Robben, Sandy McAlonan

Saturday, Dec. 20.......... 5:00 PM............ Tammy Lichter......ccccceeeennn. Deb Geschwentner, Tony Geschwentner,
Jane Wagner, Diane Gross, Randy Leiker
Sunday, Dec. 21 ......... 10:00 AM............ Teresa Shepherd.......... Connie Braun, Karen Nowak, Connie Windholz,

Yvonne Braun, Andrea Schmidtberger

CHRISTMAS EVE
Wednesday, Dec. 24.....5:00 PM............. Karen Nowak .........cccueeeenneen. Jane Wagner, Wanda Karlin, Diane Gross,
Peggy Fitzpatrick, Andrea Schmidtberger
Jubilee Choir Sings
Wednesday, Dec. 24...10:00 PM............ LeeAnn Schmidtberger-.......... Deb Geschwentner, Tony Geschwentner,
Tammy Lichter, Kathy Kuhn, Connie Windholz
Adult Choir Sings

CHRISTMAS DAY
Thursday Dec. 25........ 10:00 AM............ Allan AMrein....cceeeeecccvieeeee e, Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt,
Marla Robben, Yvonne Braun, Michele Geist

Saturday, Dec. 27.......... 5:00 PM............ Becky Scheck .................. Diane Gross, Jane Wagner, Connie Windholz,
Jerry Schmidtberger, Carol Pfeifer
Sunday, Dec. 28.......... 10:00 AM............. Allan AMrein.....eeeeeiieeiieeeeeeeeeeees Sandy McAlonan, Marla Robben,

Kaylee Robben, Bertha A. Brungardt, Jacquelyn Stoffel



